

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in CRLR No. 2282/2004 & CRLR No. 2283/2004 &

CRLR No. 2284/2004 & CRLR No. 2300/2004 & CRLM No. 11017/2002 & CRLM No. 11018/2002 &

CRLM No. 11019/2002 & CRLM No. 11187/2002 & CRLM No. 11227/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEERA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of Session Special Trial Nos.19,20, 21 and 28 of 2002 pending before the Court of Special Judge (CBI), Anti-corruption Bureau, Ghaziabad, U.P. till further orders.

Tag with CrI.MP.No.4954/04 @ SLP(CrI.)No.2262/04.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

( Veera Verma )

Court Master